FOAM PTO-1595 T (Rev. 6-93) RECOPT 12-22 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Express Mail No.	-2003 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
EL 977935525 US				
Tab settings 1026	3200-1			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents rademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
William Andrew Hennessy, Charles Edward Baumgartner, Paul Justin Janiszewski, Jeffrey Jon Shaw, Ching-Yeu Wei	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached ☐ Yes ☑ No	Internal Address:			
13.13.03	Street Address: 3000 North Grandview Boulevard			
3. Nature of conveyance:	10			
✓ Assignment	City: Waukesha State: WI ZIP: 53188			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
☐ Other				
Execution Date: December 10, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>December 10, 2003</u>				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes X No / 9			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: <u>John S. Beulick</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>			
Internal Address: <u>Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.</u>	☐ Enclosed			
internal Address. Annistrong Teasdale, LLF.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600				
	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u> 12/19/2003 BBYRNE: 00000169 012364 10735311	01-2384			
01 FC:8021: 40.00 BA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
/ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 				
ΩI				
Alan L. Cassel, # 35,842 Name of Person Signing Significant Control of the Cont	December 12, 2003 Inature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 133458

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, WILLIAM ANDREW HENNESSY, of 8015 Gregory Lane, Schenectady, New York 12303, CHARLES EDWARD BAUMGARTNER, of 945 Mohegan Road, Niskayuna, New York 12309, PAUL JUSTIN JANISZEWSKI, of 12 Elm Street, Watervliet, New York 12189, JEFFREY JON SHAW, of 60 Saunders Lane, Ballston Lake, New York 12019, and CHING-YEU WEI, of 1416 Rosehill Boulevard, Niskayuna, New York 12069, sell and assign to GE MEDICAL SYSTEMS GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled DIRECT SCINTILLATOR COATING FOR RADIATION DETECTOR ASSEMBLY LONGEVITY, Docket Number 133458, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 014800 FRAME: 0040

ASSIGNM	IENT	Attorney Docket No. 133458	
Jecomber 10, 2003	WILLIAM ANDREW	HENNESSY	
STATE OF New York) County of Schenechady) ss.			5
This 10 day of 10 named WILLIAM ANDREW HEN executed the foregoing Assignment, his own free will for the purposes the	who acknowledged to me that h	n as the individual who	•
My commission expires:	Notary Public VIVIAN D. BRAND Notary Public - State of N Qualified in Albany County N My Commission Expires Aug	NEW TULK In 4985535	
November 10 2003	Charles Edward	Downgasta	-
County of Sheneraly) ss.	<i>1.</i> .		
This Way of Comment of CHARLES EDWARD Be individual who executed the forego executed the same of his own free will	oing Assignment, who acknow	onally known as the ledged to me that he	
My commission expires:	Notary Public	VC/DENT	
	Notary Public - State of New Qualified in Albany County No. My Commission Expires Augus		

Page 2 of 4

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 133458
	TIN JANISZEWSKI
STATE OF NEW YEST)	VIII (I)ZII W DIN
() ss.	
County of Seneral Day	
This day of December , 2003, bef	ore me personally came the above-
named PAUL JUSTIN JANISZEWSKI, to me person executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged	I to me that he executed the same of
nis own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	\sim \sim \sim \sim
link	el france
My commission expires:	lic
8/8/2	
Newtony Newtony	WIAN D. BRANDON Public - State of New York
Qualified is	WIAN D. BRANDON Public - State of New York Public - State of New York Albany County No. 4985535 ssion Expires August 19, 2005
-	
12/10/03 ,2003 JEFFREY	IBN SHAW
STATE OF NEW YORK	
() ss.	
County of SCHETTETAY)	
This W day of Secentre, 2003, before	ore me personally came the above-
amed JEFFREY JON SHAW, to me personally know pregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he	n as the individual who executed the
rill for the purposes therein set forth.	o doctated the same of his own free
The state of the s	CUT Hank
ly commission expires: Notary Publ	ic C
> Plake	
0 //9/05	IVIAN D. SRAMDON
Unalified i	Public - State of New York In Alberry County No. 4985535 Ission Expires August 19, 2005

Page 3 of 4

ASSIG	NMENT	Attorney Docket No. 133458
December 10,2003	CHING-YEU WEY	ru Wei
STATE OF New York) County of Schenetaly) ss.		
named CHING-YEU WEI, to m	2003, before me persone personally known as the individual couled ged to me that he executed that he execute	dual who executed the
My commission expires:	Notary Public	Det Bresk
8/19/05	VIVIAN D. BRANDON Notary Public - State of New Qualified in Albany County No. My Commission Expires August	York 4985535 19, 2005

Page 4 of 4